
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

 

LOK SABHA 

  UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 740 

 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 28
TH 

APRIL,2016 

 

NH IN JHARKHAND 

 

740.   SHRI LAXMAN GILUWA: 

 

 Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS  

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री  

be pleased to state:  

 

(a) whether the construction work of national highway between Chakradharpur to Bandgaon 

in Jharkhand has been commenced ; and 

 

(b) if so, the details thereof and the progress made thereon? 

 

           ANSWER 

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE  

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

(SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN) 

 

(a)&(b) The construction work of National Highway between    Chakradharpur and Bandgaon in 

Jharkhand has commenced on 16.04.2016 after revoking the termination of contract Agreement 

of M/s Patil Construction & Infrastructure by State Government of Jharkhand. The progress of 

work is yet to pick up and is being monitored regularly. 

***. 

 


